## WASHOUGAL MEMORIAL CEMETERY RATE SHEET EFFECTIVE AS OF: 8/17/2015

LOT & NICHE		PRICE	ADDITIONAL INFO
ADULT LOT	\$	900.00	ADDITIONAL INFO  WILL ACCOMMODATE 1 CASKET + 3 CREMAINS OR 4 CREMAIN BURIALS PER LOT
CHILD LOT	\$	300.00	WILL ACCOMMODATE I CASKET + 3 CREWAINS OR 4 CREWAIN BURIALS PER LOT
INFANT LOT	\$		
UPRIGHT MONUMENT LOTS	+-	150.00	THE PRICE IS FOR A LOTE ALWAYS SOLD IN DAIGS
	\$	2,300.00	THIS PRICE IS FOR 2 LOTS - ALWAYS SOLD IN PAIRS
CREMAIN LOT	\$	200.00	ONE CREMAIN PER SINGLE CREMAIN LOT
OLD NICHE WALL - SINGLE NICHE	\$	700.00	SILVER STAR / ST. HELEN'S / MT. ADAM'S WALLS
OLD NICHE WALL - DOUBLE NICHE	\$	1,200.00	SILVER STAR / ST. HELEN'S / MT. ADAM'S WALLS
NEW 2013 NICHE WALL - SINGLE NICHE	\$	750.00	OLYMPIC & MT. HOOD WALLS
NEW 2013 NICHE WALL - DOUBLE NICHE	\$	1,300.00	OLYMPIC & MT. HOOD WALLS
CREMAIN GARDEN	\$	500.00	ALL-IN-ONE FEE INCLUDES BURIAL & PLAQUE
SERVICE SERVICE		500.00	
ADULT CASKET BURIAL	\$	690.00	
CHILD CASKET BURIAL	\$	345.00	
INFANT CASKET BURIAL	\$	275.00	
NICHE WALL INURNMENT	\$	285.00	
CREMAIN (IN GROUND) BURIAL	\$	345.00	
ADULT CASKET LINER (POLYPROPYLENE ONLY)	\$	500.00	
CREMAIN LINER (POLYPROPYLENE ONLY)	\$	200.00	REQUIRED FOR ALL DEGRADABLE-COLLAPSIBLE URNS & CONTAINERS
CANVAS TENT SET-UP-15'x15'	\$	60.00	ROYAL BLUE CANVAS TENT
POP-UP TENT SET-UP - 10'x10' (EACH)	\$	25.00	WHITE CANVAS POP-UPS WITH METAL FRAMES
SATURDAY - CASKET BURIAL	\$	460.00	THESE CHARGES ARE IN ADDITION TO REGULAR BURIAL FEES
SATURDAY - CREMAIN OR NICHE BURIAL	\$	275.00	THESE CHARGES ARE IN ADDITION TO REGULAR BURIAL FEES
SUNDAY/HOLIDAY - CASKET BURIAL	\$	690.00	THESE CHARGES ARE IN ADDITION TO REGULAR BURIAL FEES
		RIAL WITH	When two burials occur together such as when two cremation urns are inurned together in a double niche at the same time, or when two cremation urns are
COMBINED BURIALS - WMC 2.44.095:  APPROVED MAY OF 2014  (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)	= F BU LO\	HEST COST FULL PRICE RIAL WITH WEST COST 1/2 PRICE	ground-buried in a single liner at the same time in a full grave, or when the ashes from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.
APPROVED MAY OF 2014	= F BU LO\	ULL PRICE RIAL WITH WEST COST	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)	= F BU LO\	FULL PRICE RIAL WITH WEST COST 1/2 PRICE	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT	= F BU LO\ = :	TULL PRICE RIAL WITH WEST COST 1/2 PRICE TBD	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES- 1 MARKER PER LOT PERN 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER	= F BU LON = 1	TULL PRICE RIAL WITH WEST COST 1/2 PRICE TBD 230.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES-1 MARKER PER LOT PERM 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER 12 X 36 FLAT MARKER	= F BU LOV = :	TULL PRICE RIAL WITH WEST COST 1/2 PRICE TBD 230.00 265.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT PERMIT
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES- 1 MARKER PER LOT PERM 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER 12 X 36 FLAT MARKER 12 X 48 FLAT MARKER	= F BU LOV = ::	TBD  230.00 265.00 299.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT PERMIT  ONLY A 12 X 16.5 MARKER IS PERMITTED ON CREMAIN LOTS  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 ADULT LOTS
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES- 1 MARKER PER LOT PERM 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER 12 X 36 FLAT MARKER 12 X 48 FLAT MARKER 12 X 24 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE	= F BU LON = ::	TBD  230.00 265.00 265.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT PERMIT  ONLY A 12 X 16.5 MARKER IS PERMITTED ON CREMAIN LOTS
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES- 1 MARKER PER LOT PERM 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER 12 X 36 FLAT MARKER 12 X 48 FLAT MARKER	= F BU LOV = ::	TBD  230.00 265.00 299.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT PERMIT  ONLY A 12 X 16.5 MARKER IS PERMITTED ON CREMAIN LOTS  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 ADULT LOTS  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES- 1 MARKER PER LOT PERM 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER 12 X 36 FLAT MARKER 12 X 48 FLAT MARKER 12 X 24 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE	= F BU LON = ::	TBD  230.00 265.00 265.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT PERMIT  ONLY A 12 X 16.5 MARKER IS PERMITTED ON CREMAIN LOTS  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 ADULT LOTS  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES- 1 MARKER PER LOT PERM 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER 12 X 36 FLAT MARKER 12 X 48 FLAT MARKER 12 X 24 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 36 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE	= F BU LOV = ::	TBD  230.00 265.00 299.00 355.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT PERMIT  ONLY A 12 X 16.5 MARKER IS PERMITTED ON CREMAIN LOTS  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 OR MORE ADULT LOTS. FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES- 1 MARKER PER LOT PERM 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER 12 X 36 FLAT MARKER 12 X 48 FLAT MARKER 12 X 24 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 36 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE  ADDITIONAL SERVICES: VASE SETTING	= F BU LON = ::	TBD  230.00 265.00 299.00 355.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT PERMIT  ONLY A 12 X 16.5 MARKER IS PERMITTED ON CREMAIN LOTS  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 ADULT LOTS  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 OR MORE ADULT LOTS. FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 OR MORE ADULT LOTS. FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES-1 MARKER PER LOT PERM 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER 12 X 36 FLAT MARKER 12 X 48 FLAT MARKER 12 X 24 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 36 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE VASE SETTING  VASE BLOCK SETTING	= F BU   LON   = 1	TBD  230.00 265.00 299.00 265.00 435.00 12.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT PERMIT  ONLY A 12 X 16.5 MARKER IS PERMITTED ON CREMAIN LOTS  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 ADULT LOTS  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 OR MORE ADULT LOTS. FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES- 1 MARKER PER LOT PERM 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER 12 X 36 FLAT MARKER 12 X 48 FLAT MARKER 12 X 24 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 36 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE  ADDITIONAL SERVICES: VASE SETTING	= F BU LOV = :: \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	TBD  230.00 265.00 299.00 355.00 435.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT PERMIT  ONLY A 12 X 16.5 MARKER IS PERMITTED ON CREMAIN LOTS  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 ADULT LOTS  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 OR MORE ADULT LOTS. FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 OR MORE ADULT LOTS. FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES-1 MARKER PER LOT PERM 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER 12 X 36 FLAT MARKER 12 X 48 FLAT MARKER 12 X 24 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 36 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE VASE SETTING  VASE BLOCK SETTING	= F BU LOV = :: \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	TBD  230.00 265.00 299.00 265.00 435.00 12.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT PERMIT  ONLY A 12 X 16.5 MARKER IS PERMITTED ON CREMAIN LOTS  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 OR MORE ADULT LOTS. FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 OR MORE ADULT LOTS. FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PER VASE SET IN CONCRETE WITH MARKER INCLUDES VASE, HOUSING, & REDUCED CONCRETE SURROUND
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES-1 MARKER PER LOT PERM 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER 12 X 36 FLAT MARKER 12 X 48 FLAT MARKER 12 X 24 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 36 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 14 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 15 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 16 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 17 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 18 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 19 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 10 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 11 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 13 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 14 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 15 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 16 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 17 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 18 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 19 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 19 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 10 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 10 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 10 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 11 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 14 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 15 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 16 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 17 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 18 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE	= F BU LON = :: \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	TBD  230.00 265.00 299.00 265.00 435.00  12.00 85.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT PERMIT  ONLY A 12 X 16.5 MARKER IS PERMITTED ON CREMAIN LOTS  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 ADULT LOTS  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 OR MORE ADULT LOTS. FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 OR MORE ADULT LOTS. FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PER VASE SET IN CONCRETE WITH MARKER INCLUDES VASE, HOUSING, & REDUCED CONCRETE SURROUND VASE & VASE HOUSING ONLY
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES- 1 MARKER PER LOT PERM 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER 12 X 36 FLAT MARKER 12 X 48 FLAT MARKER 12 X 24 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 36 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE VASE SETTING VASE SETTING VASE BLOCK SETTING PURCHASE OF VASE FOR SETTING NICHE INSCRIPTION	= F BU LOV = :: \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	TBD  230.00 265.00 299.00 265.00 435.00 12.00 85.00 150.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT PERMIT  ONLY A 12 X 16.5 MARKER IS PERMITTED ON CREMAIN LOTS  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 OR MORE ADULT LOTS. FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 OR MORE ADULT LOTS. FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PER VASE SET IN CONCRETE WITH MARKER INCLUDES VASE, HOUSING, & REDUCED CONCRETE SURROUND VASE & VASE HOUSING ONLY PER INSTANCE OF PANEL REMOVAL FOR WORK. HOLD HARMLESS REQUIRED
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES- 1 MARKER PER LOT PERM 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER 12 X 36 FLAT MARKER 12 X 48 FLAT MARKER 12 X 24 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 36 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 36 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE VASE SETTING VASE SETTING VASE BLOCK SETTING PURCHASE OF VASE FOR SETTING NICHE INSCRIPTION MARKER CLEANING	= F BU LON = :: \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	TBD  230.00 265.00 299.00 265.00 435.00 435.00 120.00 85.00 150.00 36.00 138.00 60.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT PERMIT  ONLY A 12 X 16.5 MARKER IS PERMITTED ON CREMAIN LOTS  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 OR MORE ADULT LOTS. FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PER VASE SET IN CONCRETE WITH MARKER INCLUDES VASE, HOUSING, & REDUCED CONCRETE SURROUND VASE & VASE HOUSING ONLY  PER INSTANCE OF PANEL REMOVAL FOR WORK. HOLD HARMLESS REQUIRED PER EACH MARKER. HOLD HARMLESS REQUIRED
APPROVED MAY OF 2014 (MAXIMUM OF TWO BURIALS)  DISINTERMENT  MARKER SETTINGS & MONUMENT BASE POURS: ALL MEASUREMENTS NOTED IN INCHES-1 MARKER PER LOT PERM 12 X 24 OR 12 X 16.5 FLAT MARKER 12 X 36 FLAT MARKER 12 X 48 FLAT MARKER 12 X 24 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 36 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE 12 X 48 UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASE VASE SETTING VASE SETTING VASE BLOCK SETTING NICHE INSCRIPTION MARKER CLEANING MARKER REMOVAL	= F BU LON = :: \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	TBD  230.00 265.00 299.00 265.00 355.00 435.00 12.00 120.00 85.00 138.00	from two single urns are combined in one uni-vault for ground burial in a full grave, or when a casket contains cremated remains of a second individual, the burial with the higher rate will be charged the full respective rate and the burial with the lower rate will be charged for half of its respective rate. A maximum of two cremated remains per burial discount is allowed. The discounted rate does not apply to single cremation lots or the Cremain Garden.  CITY CHARGES 3 TIMES THE COST OF THE TYPE OF BURIAL - STATE DISINTERMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED - RELOCATION WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL BURIAL AND MARKER FEES. REMOVAL OF UN-CREMATED REMAINS FROM WMC WILL REQUIRE STATE TRANSIT PERMIT  ONLY A 12 X 16.5 MARKER IS PERMITTED ON CREMAIN LOTS  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PERMITTED ONLY BETWEEN 2 OR MORE ADULT LOTS. FOR UPRIGHT MONUMENT SECTIONS A, B, 1, AND 6  PER VASE SET IN CONCRETE WITH MARKER INCLUDES VASE, HOUSING, & REDUCED CONCRETE SURROUND VASE & VASE HOUSING ONLY  PER INSTANCE OF PANEL REMOVAL FOR WORK. HOLD HARMLESS REQUIRED PER EACH MARKER. HOLD HARMLESS REQUIRED